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BILL OF SALE

This Bill of Sale is made this 17th day of May, 2024 (the “Effective Date”), from
Patrocintum Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (“Seller”), to Lost Mountain Ranch, LLC, a
Virginia limited liability company (“Buyer”).

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of its general intangibles, including the patents and
trademarks listed on Schedule I, along with the related goodwill (collectively, Seller’s “General

Intangibles™); and

WHEREAS, Seller is in default of a Promissory Note, dated October 13, 2022 (the “Note™)
and related Loan and Security Agreement, dated October 13, 2022, by and between Seller and
Buyer.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and mutual covenants
herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, Seller and Buyer hereby agree as follows:

1. In full satisfaction of all amounts owed by Seller to Buyer pursuant to the Note,
Seller hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Buyer all of its right, title and interest
in and to the General Intangibles and expressly to the following property worldwide:

A. All of Seller’s patents, patent applications, and patent licenses to which it is a
party (collectively, the “Patents”), including those referred to in Part A of
Schedule I hereto;

B. All of Seller’s trademark registrations, trademark applications, and trademark
licenses to which it is a party (collectively, the “Trademarks”) including those
referred to in Part B of Schedule I hereto, along with all goodwill associated
therewith; and

C. All proceeds and products of the Patents and the Trademarks, including without
limitation, any claim or right to petition, sue, or otherwise seek and recover
damages, profits and any other remedy (monetary, injunctive, declaratory, or
other), for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, conversion or
misappropriation of, or other injury, offense, violation, breach of duty or wrong
relating to any of the foregoing, or any license, agreement, contract or matter
relating thereto.

The internal laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia shall govern the validity and
interpretation of this Bill of Sale and the performance by the parties hereto of their respective
duties and obligations hereunder.

[Signature Page Follows]
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IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned have executed and delivered this Bill of Sale

under seal as of the Effective Date.

Acknowledged and accepted by:

LOST MOUNTAIN RANCH, LLC

By: QWC/&/ Arewant

Namé” Jessic Kruvant
Title: Director

PATROCINIUM SYSTEMS, INC.

Yo
By:

Name: John South
Title: Chairman
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SCHEDULE I
to
Bill of Sale - Part A

PATENTS
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SCHEDULE I

to

BILL OF SALE (PART A)

PATENTS

Title

Cty

Application No.

Filing Date

Patent No.

Issue Date

Status

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

us

14/060280

10/22/2013

9247408

1/26/2016

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

WO

PCT/US2014/061389

10/20/2014

N/A

N/A

EXPIRED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

AE

462/2016

10/20/2014

N/A

N/A

PENDING

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

AP

AP/P/2016/009205

10/20/2014

N/A

N/A

ABANDONED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
ldentification

BE

148551591

10/20/2014

3061274

7/1/2020

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

BG

148551591

10/20/2014

3061274

7/112020

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

CA

2927122

10/20/2014

2927122

12/12/2023

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

CH

148551591

10/20/2014

3061274

7/1/2020

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

CN

201480058226.5

10/20/2014

ZL
201480058226.5

8/30/2019

ISSUED

SCHEDULE I-BILL OF SALE
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Title Cty Application No. Filing Date Patent No. Issue Date Status

Interactive
Emergency
Information cZ 14855159.1 10/20/2014 3061274 7/1/2020 ISSUED
And
Identification

Interactive
Emergency
Information DE 602014067331.7 10/20/2014 3061274 7/1/2020 ISSUED
And
Identification

Interactive
Emergency
Information DK 148551591 10/20/2014 3061274 71112020 ISSUED
And
Identification

Interactive
Emergency
Information EP 148551591 10/20/2014 3061274 7/1/2020
And
Identification

VALIDATION
COMPLETE

Interactive
Emergency
Information ES ES2824258T3 10/20/2014 3061274 7/1/2020 ISSUED
And
Identification

Interactive
Emergency
Information Fi 148551591 10/20/2014 3061274 71112020 ISSUED
And
Identification

Interactive
Emergency
Information FR 14855159.1 10/20/2014 3061274 71112020 ISSUED
And
Identification

Interactive
Emergency
Information GB 148551591 10/20/2014 3081274 7/1/2020 ISSUED
And
Identification

Interactive
Emergency
Information GR 3104962 10/20/2014 3061274 7/1/2020 [SSUED
And
Identification

Interactive
Emergency
Information HK 16112734.8 10/20/2014 N/A N/A INACTIVE
And
Identification

Interactive
Emergency
Information HU E050683 10/20/2014 3061274 7112020 ISSUED
And
Identification
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Title

Cty

Application No.

Filing Date

Patent No.

Issue Date

Status

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

148551591

10/20/2014

3061274

7/1/2020

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

201617012903

10/20/2014

476870

12/5/2023

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

201918027332

10/20/2014

N/A

N/A

INACTIVE

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

148551591

10/20/2014

3061274

7/1/2020

[SSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

148551591

10/20/2014

502020000091642

7/1/2020

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

LT

148551591

10/20/2014

3061274

7/1/2020

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

LU

148551591

10/20/2014

3061274

71172020

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

Lv

148551591

10/20/2014

3061274

7/1/2020

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

MX

MX7a/2016/005102

10/20/2014

363468

3/25/2019

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

MY

PI2016000686

10/20/2014

N/A

N/A

INACTIVE

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

NL

148551591

10/20/2014

3061274

71112020

ISSUED

SCHEDULE I- BILL OF SALE
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Title

Cty

Application No.

Filing Date

Patent No.

Issue Date

Status

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

NO

148551591

10/20/2014

3061274

7/1/2020

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

PL

14855159 1

10/20/2014

3061274

7/1/2020

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

PT

148551591

10/20/2014

3061274

7/1/2020

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

RO

148551591

10/20/2014

3061274

7/1/2020

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

RS

148551591

10/20/2014

3061274

7/1/2020

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

SA

516370988

10/24/2014

N/A

N/A

INACTIVE

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

SE

148551591

10/20/2014

3061274

7/1/2020

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

SG

11201603128Y

10/20/2014

11201603128Y

7/24/2019

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
Identification

™R

148551591

10/20/2014

2020/13969

7/1/2020

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

And
|dentification
Systems And

Methods

us

14/204084

3/11/2014

9572002

211472017

ISSUED
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Title Cty Application No. Filing Date Patent No. Issue Date Status

Interactive
Emergency
Information

and
Identification
Systems and
Authentication
Methods

us 15/388441 12/22/2016 10087980 10/9/2018 ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Information

and
Identification
Systems and
Authentication
Methods

us 16/131205 9/14/2018 10382936 8/13/2019 ISSUED

Interactive
Information
And
|dentification s 16/528158 7/31/2019 11778443 10/3/2023 ISSUED
Systems And
Authentication
Methods

Secure
Beacon-
Based
Location
Systems And
Methods

us 62/266451 12/11/2015 N/A N/A EXPIRED

Secure
Beacon-
Based
Location
Systems And
Methods

us 15/374543 12/9/2016 99880137 5/22/2018 ISSUED

Secure
Beacon-
Based
Location
Systems And
Methods

us 15/971684 5/4/2018 10582385 3/3/2020 [SSUED

Secure
Beacon-
Based
Location
Systems And
Methods

WO | PCT/US2016/065991 12/9/2016 N/A N/A EXPIRED

Interactive
Emergency
Visualization
Devices,
Systems, And
Methods

us 62/326921 4/25/2016 N/A N/A EXPIRED

Interactive
Emergency
Visualization
Methods

us 15/495497 4/24/2017 9794755 10/17/2017 ISSUED
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Title

Cty

Application No.

Filing Date

Patent No.

Issue Date

Status

Interactive
Emergency
Visualization
Methods

us

15/783196

10/13/2017

10257663

4/9/2019

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Visualization
Methods

us

16/372640

4/2/2019

10863317

12/8/2020

ISSUED

Interactive
Emergency
Visualization
Methods

WO

PCT/US2017/029191

4/24/2017

N/A

N/A

EXPIRED
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SCHEDULE 1

to
Bill of Sale - Part B

TRADEMARKS
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SCHEDULE I
to
BILL OF SALE (PART B)

TRADEMARKS

Application Filin Registration | Registration

Mark Country ppNo. Datg g No. gDate Status
ARCANGEL us 86/111406 | 11/6/2013 4905581 2/23/20186 REGISTERED
TOMORROW'S
TECHNOLOGY
FOR A SAFER us 86/232716 | 3/26/2014 4863880 12/1/2015 CANCELLED
TODAY
Miscellaneous

Design us 86/314857 | 6/19/2014 N/A N/A INACTIVE
(ArcAngel

Logo)
PATROCINIUM

SYSTEMS us 86/314851 | 6/19/2014 4871487 12/15/2015 | REGISTERED
ARCANGEL

(and New us 86/572681 | 3/23/2015 4984662 6/21/2016 | REGISTERED
Wings Logo)

NEVER
ARCLIVE us N/A N/A N/A N/A FILED
NEVER

ARCPULSE us N/A N/A N/A N/A FILED
SAFE.

ANYTIME. us 87/070550 | 6/14/2016 5128282 1/24/2017 | REGISTERED
ANYWHERE.
Miscellaneous

[_)esugn us 87/070554 | 6/14/2016 5136695 21712017 REGISTERED
(Stylized Angel

Wing)
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