508703292 08/13/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI426279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrocinium Systems, Inc.	05/17/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Lost Mountain Ranch, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 387
City:	Middleburg
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20118

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1729191
PCT Number:	US1665991
PCT Number:	US1461389
Application Number:	14060280
Application Number:	14204084
Application Number:	15388441
Application Number:	16131295
Application Number:	16528158
Application Number:	62266451
Application Number:	15374543
Application Number:	15971684
Application Number:	62326921
Application Number:	15495497
Application Number:	15783196
Application Number:	16372640

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)654-4572

PATENT REEL: 068269 FRAME: 0634

508703292

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Wolfson Esq.

Address Line 1: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Address Line 2: 2801 N. Harwood Street, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51425.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yolanda Hazell
SIGNATURE:	Yolanda Hazell
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2024

Total Attachments: 11

source=51425.1 Assignment_BILL OF SALE#page1.tiff source=51425.1 Assignment_BILL OF SALE#page2.tiff source=51425.1 Assignment_BILL OF SALE#page3.tiff source=51425.1 Assignment_BILL OF SALE#page4.tiff source=51425.1 Assignment_BILL OF SALE#page5.tiff source=51425.1 Assignment_BILL OF SALE#page6.tiff source=51425.1 Assignment_BILL OF SALE#page7.tiff source=51425.1 Assignment_BILL OF SALE#page8.tiff source=51425.1 Assignment_BILL OF SALE#page9.tiff source=51425.1 Assignment_BILL OF SALE#page10.tiff source=51425.1 Assignment_BILL OF SALE#page11.tiff

BILL OF SALE

This Bill of Sale is made this 17th day of May, 2024 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), from Patrocinium Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Seller</u>"), to Lost Mountain Ranch, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("<u>Buyer</u>").

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of its general intangibles, including the patents and trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u>, along with the related goodwill (collectively, Seller's "<u>General Intangibles</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Seller is in default of a Promissory Note, dated October 13, 2022 (the "Note") and related Loan and Security Agreement, dated October 13, 2022, by and between Seller and Buyer.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and mutual covenants herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller and Buyer hereby agree as follows:

- 1. In full satisfaction of all amounts owed by Seller to Buyer pursuant to the Note, Seller hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Buyer all of its right, title and interest in and to the General Intangibles and expressly to the following property worldwide:
 - A. All of Seller's patents, patent applications, and patent licenses to which it is a party (collectively, the "Patents"), including those referred to in Part A of Schedule I hereto;
 - B. All of Seller's trademark registrations, trademark applications, and trademark licenses to which it is a party (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") including those referred to in Part B of <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, along with all goodwill associated therewith; and
 - C. All proceeds and products of the Patents and the Trademarks, including without limitation, any claim or right to petition, sue, or otherwise seek and recover damages, profits and any other remedy (monetary, injunctive, declaratory, or other), for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, conversion or misappropriation of, or other injury, offense, violation, breach of duty or wrong relating to any of the foregoing, or any license, agreement, contract or matter relating thereto.

The internal laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia shall govern the validity and interpretation of this Bill of Sale and the performance by the parties hereto of their respective duties and obligations hereunder.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered this Bill of Sale under seal as of the Effective Date.

PATROCINIUM SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Name: John South Title: Chairman

Acknowledged and accepted by:

LOST MOUNTAIN RANCH, LLC

Name Jessie Kruvant

Title: Director

SCHEDULE I

to

Bill of Sale - Part A

PATENTS

SCHEDULE I to BILL OF SALE (PART A)

<u>PATENTS</u>

Title	Cty	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	US	14/060280	10/22/2013	9247408	1/26/2016	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	wo	PCT/US2014/061389	10/20/2014	N/A	N/A	EXPIRED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	AE	462/2016	10/20/2014	N/A	N/A	PENDING
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	AP	AP/P/2016/009205	10/20/2014	N/A	N/A	ABANDONED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	BE	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	BG	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	CA	2927122	10/20/2014	2927122	12/12/2023	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	СН	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	CN	201480058226.5	10/20/2014	ZL 201480058226.5	8/30/2019	ISSUED

SCHEDULE I - BILL OF SALE

Title	Cty	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	cz	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	DE	602014067331.7	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	DK	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	EP	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	VALIDATION COMPLETE
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	ES	ES2824258T3	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	F	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	FR	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	GB	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	GR	3104962	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	НК	16112734.8	10/20/2014	N/A	N/A	INACTIVE
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	HU	E050683	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED

Title	Cty	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	ΙE	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	IN	201617012903	10/20/2014	476870	12/5/2023	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	IN	201918027332	10/20/2014	N/A	N/A	INACTIVE
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	IS	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	IT	14855159.1	10/20/2014	502020000091642	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	LT	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	LU	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	LV	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	MX	MX/a/2016/005102	10/20/2014	363468	3/25/2019	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	MY	Pl2016000686	10/20/2014	N/A	N/A	INACTIVE
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	NL	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED

Title	Cty	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	NO	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	PL	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	PT	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	RO	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	RS	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	SA	516370988	10/24/2014	N/A	N/A	INACTIVE
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	SE	14855159.1	10/20/2014	3061274	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	SG	11201603128Y	10/20/2014	11201603128Y	7/24/2019	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification	TR	14855159.1	10/20/2014	2020/13969	7/1/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information And Identification Systems And Methods	US	14/204084	3/11/2014	9572002	2/14/2017	ISSUED

Title	Cty	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
Interactive Emergency Information and Identification Systems and Authentication Methods	US	15/388441	12/22/2016	10097980	10/9/2018	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Information and Identification Systems and Authentication Methods	US	16/131295	9/14/2018	10382936	8/13/2019	ISSUED
Interactive Information And Identification Systems And Authentication Methods	US	16/528158	7/31/2019	11778443	10/3/2023	ISSUED
Secure Beacon- Based Location Systems And Methods	US	62/266451	12/11/2015	N/A	N/A	EXPIRED
Secure Beacon- Based Location Systems And Methods	US	15/374543	12/9/2016	9980137	5/22/2018	ISSUED
Secure Beacon- Based Location Systems And Methods	US	15/971684	5/4/2018	10582385	3/3/2020	ISSUED
Secure Beacon- Based Location Systems And Methods	wo	PCT/US2016/065991	12/9/2016	N/A	N/A	EXPIRED
Interactive Emergency Visualization Devices, Systems, And Methods	US	62/326921	4/25/2016	N/A	N/A	EXPIRED
Interactive Emergency Visualization Methods	US	15/495497	4/24/2017	9794755	10/17/2017	ISSUED

Title	Cty	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
Interactive Emergency Visualization Methods	US	15/783196	10/13/2017	10257663	4/9/2019	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Visualization Methods	US	16/372640	4/2/2019	10863317	12/8/2020	ISSUED
Interactive Emergency Visualization Methods	wo	PCT/US2017/029191	4/24/2017	N/A	N/A	EXPIRED

PATENT

REEL: 068269 FRAME: 0644

SCHEDULE I

to Bill of Sale - Part B

TRADEMARKS

SCHEDULE I to BILL OF SALE (PART B)

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
ARCANGEL	US	86/111406	11/6/2013	4905581	2/23/2016	REGISTERED
TOMORROW'S TECHNOLOGY FOR A SAFER TODAY	US	86/232716	3/26/2014	4863880	12/1/2015	CANCELLED
Miscellaneous Design (ArcAngel Logo)	US	86/314857	6/19/2014	N/A	N/A	INACTIVE
PATROCINIUM SYSTEMS	US	86/314851	6/19/2014	4871487	12/15/2015	REGISTERED
ARCANGEL (and New Wings Logo)	US	86/572681	3/23/2015	4984662	6/21/2016	REGISTERED
ARCLIVE	US	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NEVER FILED
ARCPULSE	US	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NEVER FILED
SAFE. ANYTIME. ANYWHERE.	US	87/070550	6/14/2016	5128282	1/24/2017	REGISTERED
Miscellaneous Design (Stylized Angel Wing)	US	87/070554	6/14/2016	5136695	2/7/2017	REGISTERED

RECORDED: 08/13/2024

SCHEDULE I - BILL OF SALE